
Trinity (Conn.) (8-5-0, 2-5-0) -vs- Bowdoin (10-4-1, 5-2-1)
1/16/2026 at Brunswick

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/16/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 525
Location: Brunswick
Officials: Referee: Goebert; Referee: Gosselin; Linesman: Pelletier;
Linesman: Nadeau; Scorer: Phoebe Thorne

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Trinity (Conn.) 0 0 2 2
Bowdoin 1 0 3 4

TRINITY: Jason Zaccari (1); Ty Broad (1)
BOWDOIN: Will Rice (2); Isaac Abbott (1); J.j. Lemieux (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
TRINI

TY
BOWD
OIN

1st 07:30 BOWDOIN Will Rice Jackson Holl, Aidan Lyons PP 0 1
3rd 06:22 TRINITY Ty Broad Ryan Friedman, Jakob Karpa EV 1 1
3rd 07:43 BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux Unassisted SH 1 2
3rd 10:58 TRINITY Jason Zaccari Ryan Friedman, Blake Cotton EV 2 2
3rd 16:37 BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott Gabe Shipper, Bryce Bollman EV 2 3
3rd 18:55 BOWDOIN Will Rice Hunter Fetterolf EV 2 4

Trinity (Conn.) Power Plays Bowdoin Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:22 10:22 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 11:52 13:52 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 07:14 09:14 02:00 4 1 --

06:00 7 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:39 07:30 01:51 3 0 PPG
2nd 00:30 02:30 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 18:57 00:57 02:00 1 0 --

05:51 4 0 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TRINITY Team 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 05:39 PP
1st BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 08:22 PP
2nd TRINITY Jakob Karpa 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 00:30 PP
2nd BOWDOIN Jake Sullivan 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 11:52 PP
2nd TRINITY Connor Sedlak 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:57 PP
3rd BOWDOIN Jackson Holl 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:14 PP



Individual
Trinity (Conn.) 2

Bowdoin 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Jakob Karpa 0 1 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2 0

3 Joseph Harney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 5 Jason Zaccari 1 0 0 0 0 2 +2 - - 0

8 Aidan D'Urso 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-15 - 1
RW 9 Spencer Korona 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11-18 - 1

12 Culin Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
13 Will Diamond 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Ryan Friedman 0 2 0 0 0 2 +2 7-13 - 0

C 16 Brendan Dumas 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
17 Connor Sedlak 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3-7 1-2 1
20 Oliver Gabrielson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
21 Brendan Kimball 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
23 James Barbour 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
24 Ty Broad 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
25 Weston Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Blake Cotton 0 1 0 0 0 4 +2 0-4 - 0

LW 28 Ian Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1
29 Ryan Panico 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0

G 39 Devon Bobak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
54 Nolan Hayes 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 4 0 0 0 31 5 26-57 3-6 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Isaac Abbott 1 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - - 0

3 J.j. Lemieux 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 - - 1
4 Will Killoran 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
7 Pj Neal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Colin Wojciechowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

LW 9 Jackson Holl 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Hunter Fetterolf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4-11 - 0
15 Bryce Bollman 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - 1-2 1

C 16 Michael Dinges 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 15-24 - 2
18 Matt Roy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
21 Aidan Lyons 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 22 Jayson Alegria 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
23 Mattie Wierl 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2-6 - 0
25 Will Rice 2 0 1 0 1 5 0 9-14 - 0
27 Pierre Larocque 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
28 Louie Marcellino 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-1 - 2

G 31 Jacob Osborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Gabe Shipper 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Jake Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

D 36 Ricky Volpe 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 1 0 3 25 -5 31-57 3-6 10

Trinity (Conn.) Goalkeeping Bowdoin Goalkeeping

Trinity (Conn.) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

39 Devon Bobak L 59:35 3 0 7 7 7 21
TM Team 00:25 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 7 7 7 21

Bowdoin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Jacob Osborne W 60:00 2 0 7 6 16 29
Totals 2 0 7 6 16 29



Trinity (Conn.) Faceoffs Bowdoin Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Spencer Korona 11 7
14 Ryan Friedman 7 6
8 Aidan D'Urso 5 10
17 Connor Sedlak 3 4
26 Blake Cotton 0 4

Totals 26 31

# Player W L
16 Michael Dinges 15 9
25 Will Rice 9 5
10 Hunter Fetterolf 4 7
23 Mattie Wierl 2 4
22 Jayson Alegria 1 0
28 Louie Marcellino 0 1

Totals 31 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 [00:00] Devon Bobak at goalie for TRINITY .
0-0 [00:00] Jacob Osborne at goalie for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-0 [01:06], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-0 [01:14], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-0 [01:23], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton WIDE.
0-0 [03:28], Shot by TRINITY  Will Diamond MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [03:30], Shot by TRINITY  Jason Zaccari MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [04:08], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Kimball BLOCKED by Louie Marcellino.
0-0 [04:46], Shot by BOWDOIN Mattie Wierl WIDE.
0-0 [05:25], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria MISSED, save Devon Bobak.

0-0
[05:39] Penalty on Team TRINITY  2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, James Barbour serving the penalty, (power
play opp).

0-0 [05:39] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [05:42], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [05:52], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-0 [05:54], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-0 [05:55], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.

0-0
[07:30] GOAL by BOWDOIN Will Rice (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jackson Holl and Aidan Lyons, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice
for TRINITY : , goal number 1 for season.
Trinity (Conn.) 0, Bowdoin 1

0-1 [07:30] James Barbour (TRINITY ) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
BOWD
OIN [07:30] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-1 [07:30], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Mattie Wierl won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [07:58], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [08:08], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [08:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [08:16], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Will Rice won by TRINITY .
0-1 [08:22] Penalty on Bryce Bollman BOWDOIN 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1 [08:22] Start power play for TRINITY .
0-1 [08:22], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [08:59], Shot by TRINITY  James Barbour WIDE.
0-1 [09:31], Shot by TRINITY  Ian Spencer MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [09:32], Faceoff Blake Cotton vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [10:22] Bryce Bollman (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
TRINIT
Y [10:22] End power play for TRINITY .

0-1 [10:25], Shot by TRINITY  Joseph Harney WIDE.
0-1 [10:30], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico BLOCKED by Michael Dinges.
0-1 [10:48], Shot by TRINITY  Jakob Karpa BLOCKED by Colin Wojciechowski.
0-1 [11:00], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Kimball MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [11:01], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Jayson Alegria won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [11:52], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [11:56], Shot by TRINITY  Oliver Gabrielson BLOCKED by Louie Marcellino.
0-1 [11:57], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [12:06], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [12:18], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [12:59], Shot by BOWDOIN Hunter Fetterolf WIDE.
0-1 [13:13], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [13:56], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [14:34], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman WIDE.
0-1 [14:42], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton WIDE.
0-1 [14:52], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton BLOCKED by Pierre Larocque.
0-1 [16:38], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [16:42], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott BLOCKED by Ty Broad.



0-1 [17:46], Shot by TRINITY  James Barbour MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [19:30], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [19:30], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Will Rice won by TRINITY .
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-1 [00:00], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [00:30] Penalty on Jakob Karpa TRINITY  2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1 [00:30] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-1 [00:30], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [00:44], Shot by BOWDOIN Aidan Lyons HIT PIPE.
0-1 [00:44], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [01:04], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [01:27], Shot by BOWDOIN Gabe Shipper WIDE.
0-1 [02:30] Jakob Karpa (TRINITY ) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
BOWD
OIN [02:30] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-1 [03:16], Shot by BOWDOIN Mattie Wierl MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [04:04], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [04:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe WIDE.
0-1 [04:49], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino WIDE.
0-1 [05:38], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [05:42], Shot by TRINITY  Joseph Harney BLOCKED by Bryce Bollman.
0-1 [06:18], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico WIDE.
0-1 [06:37], Shot by BOWDOIN Colin Wojciechowski BLOCKED by Connor Sedlak.
0-1 [06:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Jake Sullivan MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [07:11], Shot by BOWDOIN Mattie Wierl BLOCKED by Aidan D'Urso.
0-1 [07:23], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe WIDE.
0-1 [07:26], Shot by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux WIDE.
0-1 [07:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [08:05], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe WIDE.
0-1 [08:22], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [08:42], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [08:44], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [09:28], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [09:34], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton WIDE.
0-1 [09:51], Shot by TRINITY  Jakob Karpa BLOCKED by Matt Roy.
0-1 [10:44], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [10:57], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [11:12], Shot by TRINITY  Connor Sedlak MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [11:52] Penalty on Jake Sullivan BOWDOIN 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1 [11:52] Start power play for TRINITY .
0-1 [11:52], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [12:48], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Dumas WIDE.
0-1 [12:48], Faceoff Blake Cotton vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [13:42], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Panico MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [13:44], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [13:44], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [13:48], Shot by TRINITY  Will Diamond BLOCKED by Michael Dinges.
0-1 [13:52] Jake Sullivan (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
TRINIT
Y [13:52] End power play for TRINITY .

0-1 [14:32], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [15:08], Shot by TRINITY  Nolan Hayes MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [15:08], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [15:28], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [15:30], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Mattie Wierl won by TRINITY .
0-1 [15:38], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [16:09], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [16:10], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Louie Marcellino won by TRINITY .
0-1 [16:32], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino BLOCKED by Weston Turner.



0-1 [16:40], Shot by BOWDOIN Aidan Lyons BLOCKED by Oliver Gabrielson.
0-1 [16:51], Shot by TRINITY  Culin Wilson MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [16:51], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Will Rice won by TRINITY .
0-1 [17:46], Shot by TRINITY  Jakob Karpa WIDE.
0-1 [18:00], Shot by BOWDOIN Mattie Wierl BLOCKED by Ian Spencer.
0-1 [18:57] Penalty on Connor Sedlak TRINITY  2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 [18:57] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-1 [18:57], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [19:09], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [19:26], Shot by BOWDOIN Gabe Shipper WIDE.
0-1 [19:41], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe BLOCKED by Spencer Korona.
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-1 [00:00], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [00:24], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [00:46], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges WIDE.
0-1 [00:53], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [00:53], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [00:56], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Will Rice won by TRINITY .
0-1 [00:57] Connor Sedlak (TRINITY ) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
BOWD
OIN [00:57] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-1 [01:29], Shot by TRINITY  Spencer Korona MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [01:40], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Dumas MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [01:42], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [01:53], Shot by TRINITY  Nolan Hayes WIDE.
0-1 [02:40], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Mattie Wierl won by TRINITY .
0-1 [02:48], Shot by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [02:51], Shot by BOWDOIN Pj Neal WIDE.
0-1 [03:15], Shot by TRINITY  Connor Sedlak MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [03:47], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
0-1 [03:47], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [04:17], Shot by BOWDOIN Jake Sullivan WIDE.
0-1 [04:31], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Hunter Fetterolf won by TRINITY .
0-1 [04:35], Shot by TRINITY  Culin Wilson MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-1 [04:35], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
0-1 [06:00], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Killoran WIDE.

0-1

[06:22] GOAL by TRINITY  Ty Broad, Assist by Ryan Friedman and Jakob Karpa, On ice for TRINITY : Jakob Karpa; Jason
Zaccari; Ryan Friedman; Ty Broad; Blake Cotton, On ice for BOWDOIN: Will Killoran; Bryce Bollman; Michael Dinges; Jayson
Alegria; Pierre Larocque, goal number 1 for season.
Trinity (Conn.) 1, Bowdoin 1

1-1 [06:22], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Michael Dinges won by TRINITY .
1-1 [06:23], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Friedman MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-1 [06:54], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
1-1 [07:14] Penalty on Jackson Holl BOWDOIN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 [07:14] Start power play for TRINITY .
1-1 [07:14], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Will Rice won by TRINITY .
1-1 [07:22], Shot by TRINITY  Nolan Hayes MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-1 [07:25], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Dumas MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-1 [07:25], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
1-1 [07:33], Shot by TRINITY  Nolan Hayes MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-1 [07:43] GOAL by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux,  On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for TRINITY : , goal number 1 for season.

Trinity (Conn.) 1, Bowdoin 2
1-2 [07:43], Faceoff Blake Cotton vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
1-2 [08:13], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-2 [08:13], Faceoff Blake Cotton vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
1-2 [09:01], Shot by TRINITY  Brendan Dumas BLOCKED by J.j. Lemieux.
1-2 [09:14] Jackson Holl (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

1-2

PP
TRINIT
Y [09:14] End power play for TRINITY .



1-2 [10:15], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
1-2 [10:31], Shot by TRINITY  James Barbour MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
1-2 [10:43], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Killoran MISSED, save Devon Bobak.

1-2

[10:58] GOAL by TRINITY  Jason Zaccari, Assist by Ryan Friedman and Blake Cotton, On ice for TRINITY : Jakob Karpa;
Jason Zaccari; Ryan Friedman; James Barbour; Blake Cotton, On ice for BOWDOIN: Will Killoran; Bryce Bollman; Will Rice;
Pierre Larocque; Gabe Shipper, goal number 1 for season.
Trinity (Conn.) 2, Bowdoin 2

2-2 [10:58], Faceoff Connor Sedlak vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
2-2 [12:15], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Mattie Wierl won by BOWDOIN.
2-2 [12:27], Shot by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
2-2 [13:51], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
2-2 [13:52], Faceoff Ryan Friedman vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
2-2 [14:20], Shot by TRINITY  Blake Cotton MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
2-2 [14:34], Shot by TRINITY  Ryan Friedman MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
2-2 [14:39], Shot by TRINITY  Joseph Harney BLOCKED by Ricky Volpe.
2-2 [14:50], Shot by TRINITY  Nolan Hayes MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.

2-2

[16:37] GOAL by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott, Assist by Gabe Shipper and Bryce Bollman, On ice for BOWDOIN: Isaac Abbott;
Bryce Bollman; Will Rice; Pierre Larocque; Gabe Shipper, On ice for TRINITY : Aidan D'Urso; Will Diamond; Brendan Dumas;
Oliver Gabrielson; Brendan Kimball, goal number 1 for season.
Trinity (Conn.) 2, Bowdoin 3

2-3 [16:37], Faceoff Spencer Korona vs Mattie Wierl won by TRINITY .
2-3 [16:45], Shot by TRINITY  Culin Wilson MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
2-3 [17:11], Shot by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux WIDE.
2-3 [18:17], Shot by BOWDOIN J.j. Lemieux MISSED, save Devon Bobak.
2-3 [18:30] EMPTY NET at goalie for TRINITY .
2-3 [18:36], Shot by TRINITY  Connor Sedlak MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.

2-3
[18:55] GOAL by BOWDOIN Will Rice EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Hunter Fetterolf, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for TRINITY
: , goal number 1 for season.
Trinity (Conn.) 2, Bowdoin 4

2-4 [18:55], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Mattie Wierl won by TRINITY .
2-4 [18:55] Devon Bobak at goalie for TRINITY .
2-4 [19:07], Faceoff Aidan D'Urso vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
2-4 End of period [20:00].


